
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire 675 545 70 60

2 Norfolk 648 518 60 70

3 Essex 563 473 40 50

4 Suffolk 478 398 50 30

5 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 413 373 0 40

6 Bedfordshire 0 0 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 193 William Adeyeye Essex 150 50 50 50
2 79 Chenna Okoh Hertfordshire 148 50 48 50
3 89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams Norfolk 142 48 46 48
4 82 Peter Keefe Hertfordshire 140 46 48 46
5 83 Jackson Cowans Hertfordshire 133 44 43 46
6 91 Joel Clarke Norfolk 131 40 50 41
7 86 Hayden Page Norfolk 127 48 38 41

8= 80 Daniel Hopper Hertfordshire 124 34 46 44
8= 81 Morgan Baidoo Hertfordshire 124 40 36 48
10 87 Sam Brown Norfolk 118 46 30 42
11 90 James McKillop Norfolk 117 38 43 36

12= 84 Ben Lloyd Hertfordshire 116 44 32 40
12= 189 Aaron Wong Essex 116 42 30 44
14 96 Aidan Hewitt Suffolk 110 36 40 34
15 88 Luke Vincent Norfolk 108 36 38 34
16 190 Charlie Splam Essex 107 31 44 32
17 182 Llewelyn Thomas Cambridgeshire & Peterb 106 42 26 38
18 93 Mason Hodds Suffolk 104 38 40 26
19 192 Liam Chivers Essex 100 34 36 30

20= 94 James Russell Suffolk 98 28 34 36
20= 194 Harrison Beardsell Essex 98 26 42 30
22 183 Harvey Simpkins Cambridgeshire & Peterb 90 24 28 38
23 184 Lewis Mansfield Cambridgeshire & Peterb 89 31 26 32
24 186 Tom Maker Cambridgeshire & Peterb 88 30 34 24
25 98 Jay Berry Suffolk 86 26 32 28
26 187 James Gowland Cambridgeshire & Peterb 78 28 24 26

27= 97 Bailey Elvin Suffolk 76 24 28 24
27= 185 George Youngs Cambridgeshire & Peterb 76 32 22 22
29 95 Leon Cousins Suffolk 74 22 24 28

30= 92 Harry Hudson Norfolk 0
30= 188 Kai Harrison Cambridgeshire & Peterb 0
30= 191 Dominique Diamonde Essex 0
30= 195 Shemar Boidezar Essex 0



Team Results Bedfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire 675 545 70 60

2 Norfolk 648 518 60 70

3 Essex 563 473 40 50

4 Suffolk 478 398 50 30

5 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 413 373 0 40

6 Bedfordshire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results Cambridgeshire & Peterborough (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire 675 545 70 60

2 Norfolk 648 518 60 70

3 Essex 563 473 40 50

4 Suffolk 478 398 50 30

5 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 413 373 0 40

6 Bedfordshire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
182 Llewelyn Thomas 2LR 23.0 23.0 5 42
182 Llewelyn Thomas SB 54 54 13 26
182 Llewelyn Thomas SLJ 2.12 2.20 2.27 2.27 7 38
183 Harvey Simpkins 2LR 24.8 24.8 14 24
183 Harvey Simpkins S 7.94 8.08 7.79 8.08 12 28
183 Harvey Simpkins STJ 7.08 7.36 7.20 7.36 7 38
184 Lewis Mansfield 2LR 23.8 23.8 10= 31
184 Lewis Mansfield S 7.13 7.65 7.77 7.77 13 26
184 Lewis Mansfield SLJ 1.96 2.12 2.06 2.12 10 32
185 George Youngs 4LR 54.4 54.4 10 32
185 George Youngs S 7.29 7.32 7.25 7.32 15 22
185 George Youngs STJ 6.36 6.15 6.08 6.36 15 22
186 Tom Maker 4LR 55.1 55.1 11 30
186 Tom Maker SB 67 67 9 34
186 Tom Maker STJ 0.00 5.98 6.41 6.41 14 24
187 James Gowland 4LR 55.8 55.8 12 28
187 James Gowland SB 52 52 14 24
187 James Gowland SLJ 1.54 1.67 1.93 1.93 13 26
188 Kai Harrison S 10.69 10.44 10.41 10.69



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire 675 545 70 60

2 Norfolk 648 518 60 70

3 Essex 563 473 40 50

4 Suffolk 478 398 50 30

5 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 413 373 0 40

6 Bedfordshire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
189 Aaron Wong 4LR 50.6 50.6 5 42
189 Aaron Wong SB 64 64 11 30
189 Aaron Wong SLJ 2.40 2.40 2.45 2.45 4 44
190 Charlie Splam 2LR 23.8 23.8 10= 31
190 Charlie Splam S 10.19 10.83 0.00 10.83 4 44
190 Charlie Splam STJ 6.96 7.00 7.08 7.08 10 32
191 Dominique Diamonde 4LR 52.0 52.0
191 Dominique Diamonde SB 70 70
192 Liam Chivers 4LR 53.9 53.9 9 34
192 Liam Chivers SB 69 69 8 36
192 Liam Chivers SLJ 2.05 2.06 2.03 2.06 11 30
193 William Adeyeye 2LR 22.4 22.4 1 50
193 William Adeyeye S 13.57 15.33 15.35 15.35 1 50
193 William Adeyeye STJ 8.36 8.82 8.92 8.92 1 50
194 Harrison Beardsell 2LR 24.4 24.4 13 26
194 Harrison Beardsell S 10.60 10.80 10.76 10.80 5 42
194 Harrison Beardsell STJ 6.77 6.92 7.00 7.00 11 30
195 Shemar Boidezar SLJ 2.64 2.75 2.85 2.85



Team Results Hertfordshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire 675 545 70 60

2 Norfolk 648 518 60 70

3 Essex 563 473 40 50

4 Suffolk 478 398 50 30

5 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 413 373 0 40

6 Bedfordshire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
79 Chenna Okoh 4LR 46.6 46.6 1 50
79 Chenna Okoh SB 82 82 2 48
79 Chenna Okoh SLJ 2.75 2.68 2.87 2.87 1 50
80 Daniel Hopper 2LR 23.7 23.7 9 34
80 Daniel Hopper SB 79 79 3 46
80 Daniel Hopper STJ 7.84 7.70 0.00 7.84 4 44
81 Morgan Baidoo 2LR 23.1 23.1 6 40
81 Morgan Baidoo S 9.30 9.55 8.89 9.55 8 36
81 Morgan Baidoo SLJ 2.57 2.59 2.59 2.59 2 48
82 Peter Keefe 4LR 49.9 49.9 3 46
82 Peter Keefe S 12.23 12.27 13.22 13.22 2 48
82 Peter Keefe SLJ 2.40 2.47 2.41 2.47 3 46
83 Jackson Cowans 2LR 22.9 22.9 4 44
83 Jackson Cowans SB 78 78 4= 43
83 Jackson Cowans STJ 7.78 8.20 8.05 8.20 3 46
84 Ben Lloyd 4LR 50.2 50.2 4 44
84 Ben Lloyd S 8.05 7.90 8.53 8.53 10 32
84 Ben Lloyd STJ 7.00 7.42 7.36 7.42 6 40



Team Results Norfolk (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire 675 545 70 60

2 Norfolk 648 518 60 70

3 Essex 563 473 40 50

4 Suffolk 478 398 50 30

5 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 413 373 0 40

6 Bedfordshire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
86 Hayden Page 2LR 22.7 22.7 2 48
86 Hayden Page S 9.76 9.54 9.62 9.76 7 38
86 Hayden Page SLJ 2.15 2.30 2.30 2.30 5= 41
87 Sam Brown 2LR 22.8 22.8 3 46
87 Sam Brown S 8.04 8.42 8.49 8.49 11 30
87 Sam Brown STJ 7.43 7.46 7.66 7.66 5 42
88 Luke Vincent 2LR 23.4 23.4 8 36
88 Luke Vincent SB 74 74 7 38
88 Luke Vincent STJ 7.16 7.16 7.23 7.23 9 34
89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams 4LR 48.9 48.9 2 48
89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams S 10.60 10.97 11.24 11.24 3 46
89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams STJ 8.32 8.91 0.00 8.91 2 48
90 James McKillop 4LR 51.4 51.4 7 38
90 James McKillop SB 78 78 4= 43
90 James McKillop SLJ 2.21 2.22 2.16 2.22 8 36
91 Joel Clarke 4LR 51.1 51.1 6 40
91 Joel Clarke SB 95 95 1 50
91 Joel Clarke SLJ 2.22 2.30 2.29 2.30 5= 41
92 Harry Hudson SB 85 85



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire 675 545 70 60

2 Norfolk 648 518 60 70

3 Essex 563 473 40 50

4 Suffolk 478 398 50 30

5 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 413 373 0 40

6 Bedfordshire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
93 Mason Hodds 2LR 23.3 23.3 7 38
93 Mason Hodds S 9.57 10.01 7.99 10.01 6 40
93 Mason Hodds STJ 6.20 6.50 6.62 6.62 13 26
94 James Russell 2LR 24.2 24.2 12 28
94 James Russell S 8.15 8.81 8.87 8.87 9 34
94 James Russell STJ 7.22 7.18 7.31 7.31 8 36
95 Leon Cousins 2LR 26.1 26.1 15 22
95 Leon Cousins S 7.30 7.29 7.58 7.58 14 24
95 Leon Cousins STJ 6.46 6.58 6.71 6.71 12 28
96 Aidan Hewitt 4LR 51.9 51.9 8 36
96 Aidan Hewitt SB 75 75 6 40
96 Aidan Hewitt SLJ 2.14 2.17 2.19 2.19 9 34
97 Bailey Elvin 4LR 1:00.8 1:00.8 14 24
97 Bailey Elvin SB 58 58 12 28
97 Bailey Elvin SLJ 1.58 1.24 0.00 1.58 14 24
98 Jay Berry 4LR 59.1 59.1 13 26
98 Jay Berry SB 65 65 10 32
98 Jay Berry SLJ 1.94 1.83 1.94 1.94 12 28



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 193 William Adeyeye 22.4 50
2 Norfolk Sky 86 Hayden Page 22.7 48
3 Norfolk Sky 87 Sam Brown 22.8 46
4 Hertfordshire Black 83 Jackson Cowans 22.9 44
5 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 182 Llewelyn Thomas 23.0 42
6 Hertfordshire Black 81 Morgan Baidoo 23.1 40
7 Suffolk Maroon 93 Mason Hodds 23.3 38
8 Norfolk Sky 88 Luke Vincent 23.4 36
9 Hertfordshire Black 80 Daniel Hopper 23.7 34

10= Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 184 Lewis Mansfield 23.8 31
10= Essex Red 190 Charlie Splam 23.8 31
12 Suffolk Maroon 94 James Russell 24.2 28
13 Essex Red 194 Harrison Beardsell 24.4 26
14 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 183 Harvey Simpkins 24.8 24
15 Suffolk Maroon 95 Leon Cousins 26.1 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Black 79 Chenna Okoh 46.6 50
2 Norfolk Sky 89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams 48.9 48
3 Hertfordshire Black 82 Peter Keefe 49.9 46
4 Hertfordshire Black 84 Ben Lloyd 50.2 44
5 Essex Red 189 Aaron Wong 50.6 42
6 Norfolk Sky 91 Joel Clarke 51.1 40
7 Norfolk Sky 90 James McKillop 51.4 38
8 Suffolk Maroon 96 Aidan Hewitt 51.9 36
9 Essex Red 192 Liam Chivers 53.9 34

10 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 185 George Youngs 54.4 32
11 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 186 Tom Maker 55.1 30
12 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 187 James Gowland 55.8 28
13 Suffolk Maroon 98 Jay Berry 59.1 26
14 Suffolk Maroon 97 Bailey Elvin 1:00.8 24

Essex Red 191 Dominique Diamonde 52.0 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Hertfordshire Black 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5 70.0
2 05 Norfolk Sky 1:41.5 0.0 1:41.5 60.0
3 06 Suffolk Maroon 1:44.6 0.0 1:44.6 50.0
4 03 Essex Red 1:58.4 0.0 1:58.4 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Norfolk Sky 1:31.5 0.0 1:31.5 70.0
2 04 Hertfordshire Black 1:34.0 0.0 1:34.0 60.0
3 03 Essex Red 1:37.5 0.0 1:37.5 50.0
4 02 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 1:47.4 0.0 1:47.4 40.0
5 06 Suffolk Maroon 1:55.2 0.0 1:55.2 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 193 William Adeyeye 15.35 50
2 Hertfordshire Black 82 Peter Keefe 13.22 48
3 Norfolk Sky 89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams 11.24 46
4 Essex Red 190 Charlie Splam 10.83 44
5 Essex Red 194 Harrison Beardsell 10.80 42
6 Suffolk Maroon 93 Mason Hodds 10.01 40
7 Norfolk Sky 86 Hayden Page 9.76 38
8 Hertfordshire Black 81 Morgan Baidoo 9.55 36
9 Suffolk Maroon 94 James Russell 8.87 34

10 Hertfordshire Black 84 Ben Lloyd 8.53 32
11 Norfolk Sky 87 Sam Brown 8.49 30
12 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 183 Harvey Simpkins 8.08 28
13 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 184 Lewis Mansfield 7.77 26
14 Suffolk Maroon 95 Leon Cousins 7.58 24
15 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 185 George Youngs 7.32 22

Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 188 Kai Harrison 10.69 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Sky 91 Joel Clarke 95 50
2 Hertfordshire Black 79 Chenna Okoh 82 48
3 Hertfordshire Black 80 Daniel Hopper 79 46

4= Hertfordshire Black 83 Jackson Cowans 78 43
4= Norfolk Sky 90 James McKillop 78 43
6 Suffolk Maroon 96 Aidan Hewitt 75 40
7 Norfolk Sky 88 Luke Vincent 74 38
8 Essex Red 192 Liam Chivers 69 36
9 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 186 Tom Maker 67 34

10 Suffolk Maroon 98 Jay Berry 65 32
11 Essex Red 189 Aaron Wong 64 30
12 Suffolk Maroon 97 Bailey Elvin 58 28
13 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 182 Llewelyn Thomas 54 26
14 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 187 James Gowland 52 24

Essex Red 191 Dominique Diamonde 70 0
Norfolk Sky 92 Harry Hudson 85 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Black 79 Chenna Okoh 2.87 50
2 Hertfordshire Black 81 Morgan Baidoo 2.59 48
3 Hertfordshire Black 82 Peter Keefe 2.47 46
4 Essex Red 189 Aaron Wong 2.45 44

5= Norfolk Sky 86 Hayden Page 2.30 41
5= Norfolk Sky 91 Joel Clarke 2.30 41
7 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 182 Llewelyn Thomas 2.27 38
8 Norfolk Sky 90 James McKillop 2.22 36
9 Suffolk Maroon 96 Aidan Hewitt 2.19 34

10 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 184 Lewis Mansfield 2.12 32
11 Essex Red 192 Liam Chivers 2.06 30
12 Suffolk Maroon 98 Jay Berry 1.94 28
13 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 187 James Gowland 1.93 26
14 Suffolk Maroon 97 Bailey Elvin 1.58 24

Essex Red 195 Shemar Boidezar 2.85 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall East Regional Final Under 15 Boys HSV 22 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 193 William Adeyeye 8.92 50
2 Norfolk Sky 89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams 8.91 48
3 Hertfordshire Black 83 Jackson Cowans 8.20 46
4 Hertfordshire Black 80 Daniel Hopper 7.84 44
5 Norfolk Sky 87 Sam Brown 7.66 42
6 Hertfordshire Black 84 Ben Lloyd 7.42 40
7 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 183 Harvey Simpkins 7.36 38
8 Suffolk Maroon 94 James Russell 7.31 36
9 Norfolk Sky 88 Luke Vincent 7.23 34

10 Essex Red 190 Charlie Splam 7.08 32
11 Essex Red 194 Harrison Beardsell 7.00 30
12 Suffolk Maroon 95 Leon Cousins 6.71 28
13 Suffolk Maroon 93 Mason Hodds 6.62 26
14 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 186 Tom Maker 6.41 24
15 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Yellow 185 George Youngs 6.36 22


